



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 905/2025, CRL.M.A. 19055/2025, CRL.M.A. 19056/2025 &
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1410/2025

BHAGWAN SWAROOP @ BUNTYAppellant

Through: Ms. Sowjhanya Shankaran, Adv.
for DHCLSC with Ms. Anuka Bachawat, Adv.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT) DELHI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State with
SI Dinesh Kumar Tyagi, PS Kashmere Gate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL
ORDER
24.09.2025

%

It is already 4:30 PM.

List on 17.12.2025.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2025

bj