



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 905/2025, CRL.M.A. 19055/2025, CRL.M.A. 19056/2025 &
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1410/2025

BHAGWAN SWAROOP @ BUNTY

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Sowjhanya Shankaran
(DHCLSC), Ms. Anuka Bachawat, Mr. Akash
Sachan and Ms. Charu Sinha, Adv.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT) DELHI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State with
Mr. Ashish Mahani and Ms. Divya Bakshi, Adv.
SI Dinesh Kumar Tyagi, PS Kashmere Gate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER
17.12.2025

%

At request of learned counsel for the appellant, list on 19.01.2026.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

DECEMBER 17, 2025/AS