



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 905/2025 and CRL.M.A. 19055/2025, CRL.M.A.
19056/2025 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1410/2025
BHAGWAN SWAROOP @ BUNTY

.....Appellant
Through: Ms. Sowjhanya Jhankaran and
Ms.Anuka Bachawat, Advocates.
versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT) DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State with
SI Dinesh Kumar, PS Kashmere Gate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

% **ORDER**
16.02.2026

1. Both sides are represented.
2. List on 27.03.2026.
3. In the meantime, Registry is directed to requisition the digitized copy of TCR, properly bookmark the same and make it available to the Court before the next date of hearing.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J
FEBRUARY 16, 2026/kd