



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 905/2025 and CRL.M.A. 19055/2025, CRL.M.A.
19056/2025 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1410/2025
BHAGWAN SWAROOP @ BUNTYAppellant

Through: Mr. Siddharth Satija, Adv (DHCLSC)
with Mr. Akash Sachan, Ms. Charu
Sinha, Ms. Anuka Bachawat, Advs

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT) DELHI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for State
Ms. Surbhi Arora, Adv (Amicus
Curiae)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

List on 31.07.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

APRIL 28, 2026

rs